

Civ DJ 227/2016

12602/16

MANJEET KAUR Vs. SHAM SINGH ORS

30.04.2019

Pr: Plaintiff in person.

Ms.Sunita Katoj, Ld.proxy counsel for defendant.

Plaintiff is present for her evidence. However, proxy counsel for defendant has prayed for an adjournment on the ground that main counsel will not be able to appear today being busy before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

In the interest of justice, adjournment sought is granted.

Put up on **04.09.2019** for **plaintiff's evidence**.

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01/West/THC
Delhi