

CS No. 12602/16
Manjeet Kaur Vs. Sham Singh Ors.

21.09.2022.

Present: Ms. Deepika Yadav, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks an adjournment as she has to rush to the hospital due to some exigency.

In view of that, matter is adjourned.

Put up for cross examination of PW1 on 15.11.2022.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/21.09.2022