

Civ DJ 12602/16

MANJEET KAUR Vs. SHAM SINGH ORS

15.11.2022

Present: Ms. Dipika Yadav, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Om Prakash Mishra, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for
defendant no.1.
None for defendant no.2 & 3.

Fresh authorization letter filed on behalf of defendant
no.1. Same is taken on record.

PW-1, Ms. Manjeet Kaur partly cross-examined and
her further cross examination is deferred at the request of counsel
for defendant no.1.

Put up for conclusion of cross-examination of PW-1
on **12.01.2023**.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/15.11.2022