

Civ DJ 12602/16

MANJEET KAUR Vs. SHAM SINGH ORS

21.09.2023

Present: Ms. Archana Jain, ld proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. M.L. Sharma, ld counsel for defendant no.1 alongwith
defendant no.1.

Defendant nos.2 & 3 are ex-parte.

Case is at the stage of remaining cross-examination of PW-1,
however, PW-1 is not present and passover is being sought till
12:00 O'clock.

Considering the number of cases fixed today, passover till
12:00 O'clock is not possible.

Perusal of record shows that even on last date of hearing PW-1
was not present. One more opportunity for examination of PW-1 is
granted, subject to cost of Rs.1,000/- to be paid by plaintiff to the other
side.

Put up for purpose fixed on **29.11.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
21.09.2023