

Civ DJ 12602/16

MANJEET KAUR Vs. SHAM SINGH ORS

09.04.2024

Present: Ms. Vinita Raghav, Ld. counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. M. L. Sharma, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 with
defendant no. 1.
Defendant nos. 2 & 3 are *ex-parte*.

In this matter, one application has been moved on behalf of plaintiff for waiving of cost as imposed on 21.09.2023 upon plaintiff. In the interest of justice, cost is reduced to Rs.500/- and same is paid.

PW1 is partly cross-examined by counsel for defendant no. 1 and further cross-examination is deferred for want of production of loan installment receipts issued by Cholamandalam Bank.

Put up for remaining cross-examination of PW-1 on
23.07.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/09.04.2024