

Civ DJ 12602/16

MANJEET KAUR Vs. SHAM SINGH ORS

23.07.2024

Present: Ms. Sapna Gupta, Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. M. L. Sharma, Ld counsel for defendant no. 1
alongwith defendant no. 1.

Defendant no. 2 and 3 are ex parte.

Case is at the stage of remaining cross-examination of PW-1, however, it is informed that PW-1 is not available due to bad health. Subject to filing of her medical, put up for purpose fixed on 18.09.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/23.07.2024