

Civ DJ 12602/16

MANJEET KAUR Vs. SHAM SINGH ORS

18.09.2024

Present: Ms. Vinita Raghav, Id counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Ruby Chauhan, Id counsel for defendant no.1.

Defendant no.2 & 3 are ex-parte.

Case is at the stage of remaining cross-examination of PW-1, however, adjournment is being sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that PW-1 is not available as her mother is not well and she is the only person to take care of her mother. Relevant medical document is given on record. In terms of previous order, medical document of plaintiff is also given on record.

In view of submission, matter be put up for purpose fixed on **18.12.2024**. Date has been given as per convenience of parties.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/18.09.2024