

Civ DJ 12602/16

MANJEET KAUR Vs. SHAM SINGH ORS

20.03.2025

Present: Ms. Amanpreet Kaur, Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no. 1 in person.

Defendant no. 2 and 3 are ex parte.

Case is at the stage of DE, however, adjournment is being sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that ld main counsel is not well today.

In view of above, put up for purpose fixed as last and final opportunity on 29.05.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/20.03.2025