

Civ DJ 12602/16

MANJEET KAUR Vs. SHAM SINGH ORS

30.08.2025

Present: Ms. Simran Khosla, ld proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Ruby Chauhan, ld counsel for defendant no.1

alongwith defendant no.1.

Defendant no.2 & 3 are ex-parte.

Case is at the stage of DE, however, it is submitted on behalf of defendant no.1 that he is moving application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC. It is submitted that Court copy shall be filed *on-line* during the course of the day and copy shall be supplied to opposite side. Matter be put up for consideration of any such application, if same is moved, on the next date of hearing.

Put up on **01.11.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/30.08.2025