

MAMTA RANI Vs. SANTOSH DEVI

22.07.2026

Present: Sh. Mukesh Sharma, ld. Associate counsel of Sh. Kunal Yadav ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Vikas Sharma, ld. counsel for the defendant
alongwith defendant in person.

DW-1/ Sh. Raj Kumar Sharma has been examined in chief and his cross-examination is deferred at the request of ld. Associate counsel for the plaintiff as main counsel is not well today as he slipped from the scooty.

Ld. counsel for defendant is directed to examine defendant as a witness on the next date of hearing.

Put up for cross-examination of DW-1 as well as remaining DE on 17.09.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
22.07.2026